

# Glazed and Confused (section 102)

---

## **Krispy Kreme Doughnut – 2-pk**

Doughnut: (Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid and Enzyme), Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Fully and/or Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, and/or Partially Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil, Cottonseed Oil, and/or Soybean Oil, Mono and Diglycerides and Polyglycerol Esters and/or BHT and /or Tocopherol and/or Citric Acid), Water, Dextrose, Yeast, Soy Flour, Salt Wheat Gluten, Monoglycerides, Monocalcium Phosphate Monohyrate, Lecithin, Sugar, Calcium Propionate (To Maintain Freshness) Dried Milk Powder, Ethoxylated Monoglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Calcium Sulfate, Maltodextrin, Ascorbic Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Sorbian Monostearate, Ammonium Sulfate, Dicalcium Phosphate, Enzyme, Tricalcium Phosphate, Diammonium Phosphate): Glaze: (Sugar, Water, Corn Starch, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean oil, Calcium Sulfate and/or Calcium Carbonate, Agar, Dextrose, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Locust Bean Gum/ Or Mono and Diglycerides); Icing: (Sugar, Water Corn Starch, Cocoa Powder (Processed with Alkali) Corn Syrup Solids, Soybean Oil and/or Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Chocolate Liquor, Enzyme Modified Soy Protein, Polylobate 60, Salt, Sodium Caseinate (Milk), Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Mono and Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin); Sprinkles: (Sugar, Fractionated Palm Kernel Oil, Corn Starch, Glucose, Soy Lecithin, Red 40, Red 3, Yellow 6, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Gum Arabic, Carnauba Wax.) Allergens: Contains: Wheat, Soy, Milk

## **Krispy Kreme Doughnut Sandwich – Pork**

Pork: Water, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Onion Powder, Spices. Onion Ring: Onions, Bleached Wheat Flour, Water, Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/Or Canola), Beer (Water, Malted Barley, Corn Syrup, Hops, Salt), Yellow Corn Flour, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch. Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Guar Gum, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, and Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate), Oleoresin Paprika (color), Salt, Sorbitol, Spice Extract, Spice, and Whey. CONTAINS: Milk, Wheat Doughnut: (Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid and Enzyme), Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Fully and/or Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, and/or Partially Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil, Cottonseed Oil, and/or Soybean Oil, Mono and Diglycerides and Polyglycerol Esters and/or BHT and /or Tocopherol and/or Citric Acid), Water, Dextrose, Yeast, Soy Flour, Salt Wheat Gluten, Monoglycerides, Monocalcium Phosphate Monohyrate, Lecithin, Sugar, Calcium Propionate (To Maintain Freshness) Dried Milk Powder, Ethoxylated Monoglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Calcium Sulfate, Maltodextrin, Ascorbic Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Sorbitan Monostearate, Ammonium Sulfate, Dicalcium Phosphate, Enzyme, Tricalcium Phosphate, Diammonium Phosphate): Glaze: (Sugar, Water, Corn Starch, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean oil, Calcium Sulfate and/or Calcium Carbonate, Agar, Dextrose, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Locust Bean Gum/ Or Mono and Diglycerides) Chips: Ingredients: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One or More of the Following: Soybean, Canola, Palm, Hydrogenated Cottonseed, Sunflower), Salt, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (to promote color retention), Dextrose.

## **Krispy Kreme Doughnut Sandwich – Brisket**

Brisket: Beef, Catsup (Tomato Concentrate, Distilled Vinegar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, Onion Powder, Spice, Natural Flavorings), Vinegar, Brown Sugar, Molasses, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Corn Sweetener, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Citric Acid, Caramel Color, Flavorings, Silicon Dioxide, Black Pepper), Mustard (Water, Distilled Vinegar, Mustard Seed, Mustard Bran, Salt, Turmeric), Vegetable Oil, Salt, Red Pepper, Black Pepper. Contains: Soy. Onion Ring: Onions, Bleached Wheat Flour, Water, Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/Or Canola), Beer (Water, Malted Barley, Corn Syrup, Hops, Salt), Yellow Corn Flour, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch. Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Guar Gum, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, and Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate), Oleoresin Paprika (color), Salt, Sorbitol, Spice Extract, Spice, and Whey. CONTAINS: Milk, Wheat Doughnut: (Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid and Enzyme), Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Fully and/or Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, and/or Partially Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil, Cottonseed Oil, and/or Soybean Oil, Mono and Diglycerides and Polyglycerol Esters and/or BHT and /or Tocopherol and/or Citric Acid), Water, Dextrose, Yeast, Soy Flour, Salt Wheat Gluten, Monoglycerides, Monocalcium Phosphate Monohyrate, Lecithin, Sugar, Calcium Propionate (To Maintain Freshness) Dried Milk Powder, Ethoxylated Monoglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Calcium Sulfate, Maltodextrin, Ascorbic Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Sorbitan Monostearate, Ammonium Sulfate, Dicalcium Phosphate, Enzyme, Tricalcium Phosphate, Diammonium Phosphate): Glaze: (Sugar, Water, Corn Starch, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean oil, Calcium Sulfate and/or

Calcium Carbonate, Agar, Dextrose, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Locust Bean Gum/ Or Mono and Diglycerides) Chips: Ingredients: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One or More of the Following: Soybean, Canola, Palm, Hydrogenated Cottonseed, Sunflower), Salt, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (to promote color retention), Dextrose.

### **Hot Dog 6x1 Nathan's**

Hot Dog: Beef, Water, Contains 2% or less of Salt, Sorbitol, Sodium Lactate, Natural Flavoring, Sodium Phosphate, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Paprika, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, and Sodium Nitrite. Potato Bun: Enriched Wheat Flour [Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Reduced Iron, Niacin, Thiamin Mononitrate (Vitamin B1), Riboflavin (Vitamin B2), Folic Acid], Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Yeast, Potato Flour, Soybean Oil, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Corn Flour, Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Mono- and Diglycerides, Monocalcium Phosphate, Datum, Calcium Sulfate, Spice & Coloring, Soy Lecithin, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Soy Flour.

### **Beef BBQ Sandwich**

Brisket: Beef, Catsup (Tomato Concentrate, Distilled Vinegar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, Onion Powder, Spice, Natural Flavorings), Vinegar, Brown Sugar, Molasses, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Corn Sweetener, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Citric Acid, Caramel Color, Flavorings, Silicon Dioxide, Black Pepper), Mustard (Water, Distilled Vinegar, Mustard Seed, Mustard Bran, Salt, Turmeric), Vegetable Oil, Salt, Red Pepper, Black Pepper. Contains: Soy. Onion Ring: Onions, Bleached Wheat Flour, Water, Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/Or Canola), Beer (Water, Malted Barley, Corn Syrup, Hops, Salt), Yellow Corn Flour, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch. Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Guar Gum, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, and Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate), Oleoresin Paprika (color), Salt, Sorbitol, Spice Extract, Spice, and Whey. CONTAINS: Milk, Wheat. Kaiser Roll: Wheat Flour, Bleached, Enriched, Bromated (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Potassium Bromate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin and Folic Acid), Water, Yeast, Contains 2% or less of: Ascorbic Acid, Azodicarbonamide, Calcium Sulfate, Calcium Propionate (To Preserve Freshness), DATEM, Enzymes, L-cysteine, Salt, Vegetable Shortening (Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Oils, Mono- & Diglycerides), Sugar. Allergens: Contains Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

### **Pork BBQ Sandwich**

Pork: Water, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Onion Powder, Spices. BBQ Sauce: Vinegar, Brown sugar, Ketchup, Liquid Smoke, Onion, Molasses, Cayenne Pepper. Onion Ring: Onions, Bleached Wheat Flour, Water, Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/Or Canola), Beer (Water, Malted Barley, Corn Syrup, Hops, Salt), Yellow Corn Flour, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch. Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Guar Gum, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, and Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate), Oleoresin Paprika (color), Salt, Sorbitol, Spice Extract, Spice, and Whey. CONTAINS: Milk, Wheat. Kaiser Roll: Wheat Flour, Bleached, Enriched, Bromated (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Potassium Bromate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin and Folic Acid), Water, Yeast, Contains 2% or less of: Ascorbic Acid, Azodicarbonamide, Calcium Sulfate, Calcium Propionate (To Preserve Freshness), DATEM, Enzymes, L-cysteine, Salt, Vegetable Shortening (Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Oils, Mono- & Diglycerides), Sugar. Allergens: Pork: Water, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Onion Powder, Spices. BBQ Sauce: Vinegar, Brown sugar, Ketchup, Liquid Smoke, Onion, Molasses, Cayenne Pepper. Onion Ring: Onions, Bleached Wheat Flour, Water, Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/Or Canola), Beer (Water, Malted Barley, Corn Syrup, Hops, Salt), Yellow Corn Flour, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch. Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Guar Gum, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate), Oleoresin Paprika (color), Salt, Sorbitol, Spice Extract, Spice, Whey. CONTAINS: Milk, Wheat. Kaiser Roll: Wheat Flour, Bleached, Enriched, Bromated (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Potassium Bromate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin and Folic Acid), Water, Yeast, Contains 2% or less of: Ascorbic Acid, Azodicarbonamide, Calcium Sulfate, Calcium Propionate (To Preserve Freshness), DATEM, Enzymes, L-cysteine, Salt, Vegetable Shortening (Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Oils, Mono- & Diglycerides), Sugar. Allergens: Contains Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

### **WBS Pens Popcorn Box**

Popped In: Soybean Oil, Coconut Oil, Beta Carotene (Color), Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Kernels: Gourmet Popcorn, Butter Flavoring: Salt, Artificial Flavor, FD&C Yellow #5 Lake (E102), FD&C, Yellow #6 Lake (E110).